Antonius Widodo Mulyono 

Chairperson of the Meeting 
The Meeting was chaired by Mr. Tonny Kusnadi as a Commissioner of the Company. 

Attendance of Shareholders  
The Meeting was attended by the shareholders and the shareholders’ proxies representing 
109,345,603,429 (one hundred nine billion three hundred forty-five million six hundred three thousand 
four hundred twenty-nine) shares, or 88.7005% (eighty-eight point seven zero zero five percent) of the 
total 123,275,050,000 (one hundred twenty-three billion two hundred seventy-five million fifty 
thousand) shares, being the total outstanding shares of the Company. 

Questions and/or Opinions 
First Agenda Item: 
There were questions from 5 (five) shareholders.  
Second Agenda Item: 
No shareholders or shareholders’ proxies raised any questions and/or expressed opinions.

[...]

Company audited by PwC Indonesia, totaling Rp54,836,305,084,208 (fifty-four trillion eight 
hundred thirty-six billion three hundred five million eighty-four thousand two hundred eight rupiah) 
("Net Profit for 2024"), as follows: 

1.   An amount of Rp548.363.050.842 (five hundred forty-eight billion three hundred sixty-three 

million fifty thousand eight hundred forty-two rupiah) will be appropriated for reserve fund. 

2. An amount of Rp36.982.515.000.000,00 (thirty-six trillion nine hundred eighty-two billion five 

hundred fifteen million rupiah) or Rp300 (three hundred rupiah) per share will be distributed as 
cash dividends for the financial year ended 31 December 2024 to the shareholders entitled to